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—— PRICE LIST 2025

BLI

Pro:

Guide

(Montreal @uebec @nline

PROGRAM AVAILABLEIN MINIMUM AGE PAGE
GENERAL ESL COURSE (M) 16 6
GENERAL FSL COURSE (MENQINO] 16 6
VACATION PACKAGES FOR ADULTS (M) 17 8
SPECIALTY PROGRAMS (M) 16 12
EXAM PREPARATION IELTS & TOEFL (M) 16 14
EXAM PREPARATION TEFAQ, TEF, AND DELF (MENQINO] 16 14
EXECUTIVE BUSINESS ENGLISH PROGRAMS (MENQENO] 18 16
EXECUTIVE BUSINESS FRENCH PROGRAMS (MENQENO] 18 16
ONLINE ESL | FSL PROGRAMS (MENQINO] 16 18
PATHWAY PROGRAMS (MENQBNO] 18 21-22
FLAP TEEN CAMP: SPRING, SUMMER, & WINTER (MENQ) 8 24
FLAP - KIDS & TEEN CAMP (NO ACCOMMODATION) (M) 5 25
CANADIAN ELEMENTARY & HIGH SCHOOL EXPERIENCE (MENQ) 6 27
CANADIAN ELEMENTARY & HIGH SCHOOL YEAR (MENQ) 6 27
CANADIAN ELEMENTARY & HIGH SCHOOL SEMESTER (MENQ) 6 27
HIGH SCHOOL BRIDGE PROGRAM (M) 13 28
ONLINE CANADIAN HIGH SCHOOL ® 14 28
ACADEMIC ENGLISH SUPPORT PROGRAM (MENQINO] 14 28
FAMILY PROGRAMS (MENQ) *8 30
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM (M) 10 32
ONLINE ESL | FSL PROGRAMS: JUNIORS AND KIDS ©® 7 34

5 CODING PROGRAMS (MENO] 7 34

g.
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J18

PART-TIME ®®
Mon - Fri: 9:00 - 12:00
General ESL | FSL

LESSONS

33

LESSONS

S

30

LESSONS

35

LESSONS

42

LESSONS

iMQJO;

Mon - Thurs: 9:00 - 14:05
Fri: 9:00 - 12:00

General ESL | FSL
Communication Workshop

INTENSIVE D®@®

Mon - Thurs: 9:00 - 15:20

Fri: 9:00 - 12:00

General ESL | FSL
Communication Workshop
Specialized Elective ESL | FSL

SUPER INTENSIVE @Q®®

Mon - Thurs: 9:00 - 16:35

Fri: 9:00 - 12:00

General ESL | FSL
Communication Workshop
Specialized Elective ESL | FSL
Power Skills ESL | FSL

BILINGUAL ®

Mon - Thurs: 9:00 - 17:50

Fri: 9:00 - 12:00

General FSL
Communication Workshop
Specialized Elective ESL | FSL
Power Skills ESL | FSL
General ESL

BILINGUAL ®

Mon - Thurs: 9:00 - 17:50
Fri: 9:00 - 12:00

General FSL
Communication Workshop
Specialized Elective FSL
Power Skills FSL

Mon, Wed, Thurs: 18:00-20:30
General ESL

Course

18

LESSONS  power Skills ESL | FSL

General ESL | FSL

Power Skills ESL | FSL
General ESL | FSL

06

LESSONS

General ESL | FSL

09

LESSONS

General ESL | FSL

EVENINGB ®

09

LESSONS

General ESL

BLI English and French courses focus
on developing the four main
language skills: speaking, reading,
listening, and writing with the correct
use of grammar structures,
vocabulary, and phonetics.

Using the Communicative Approach,
the advantage for students at BLI is

that upon completion of their
program, they will be better
equipped to communicate in a

spontaneous and natural way, and
they will be better at expressing their
thoughts and ideas.

Test preparation is available for [ELTS,

TOEFL, CELPIP, DELF, and TEFAQ. For
course dates, please contact us.

Book at worldwide lowest price at:

PART-TIME (PM) @

Mon - Thurs: 14:05 - 17:50
Specialized Elective ESL|FSL

EVENING STANDARD ()
Mon - Thurs: 16:35 - 17:50

EVENING INTENSIVE (D
Mon, Wed, Thurs: 18:30 - 21:00

PRICE LIST 2025 —

gram

BLI
Yehedule

(W)

Mon - Thurs: 12:50 - 17:50
Communication Workshop
Specialized Elective ESL | FSL

ESL - English as a Second Language | FSL — French as a Second Language

Mon, Wed, Thurs: 18:00 - 20:30

1lesson is equal to 50 minutes.
Lunch break is from 12:00 - 12:50

In some courses, students at multiple
language levels are combined. This
enables them to draw on each
other's strengths and skills and
advance through peer mentoring.
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First day of session
Holiday or official school closure OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS
‘:3: January 1st [&] Julyist
——— § Apritsthand20th (¥ September lst
Courses start on the fi(rst Monday of each #ﬂ% May 19th g October 13th
session, but students (except total
beginners) can join any Monday. If Monday .é June 24th 5 December 25th
is a public holiday, classes will begin on m December 26th
6 Tuesday.
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BLI Official

2026

OFFICIAL START DATES AND HOLIDAYS

2026
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&
% January Tst [£] Julyist
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%% May 18th €2 oOctober 12th Courses start on the first Monday of each
session, but students (except total
.é June 24th E December 25th beginners) can join any Monday. If Monday

is a public holiday, classes will begin on
Tuesday.
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PROGRAMS INCLUDE
* Orientation session

PRICE LIST 2025 —

Generall BB
AN

16+ years old

FEES MATERIALS

. Placement test Registration fee $180 Materials: 1 - 3 $35
* Welcome package . .
« Student ID Official letter for student visa . $120 Materials: 4 - 12 $55
e Certificate Per LOA (for all 256-week courses and longer; includes 1 amendment)
* Academic report Materials: 13- 24  $75
e Free Wi-Fi & Internet access
e Weekly extra help Materials: 25 - 36 $100
Materials: 37+ $125
TUITION
SUPER BILINGUAL  PART-TIME FULL-TIME
LENGTH PART-TIME FULL-TIME INTENSIVE INTENSIVE BILINGUAL QUEBEC PM PM
1to 3
weeks $300 $405 $455 $495 $555 $420 $190 $335
4to12
weeks $300 $395 $450 $490 $550 $410 $190 $330
ook $290 $385 $435 $485 $545 $400 $190 $325
2\2:;'(356 $280 $380 $425 $480 $540 $395 $190 $310
37+
weeks $280 $365 $415 $475 $535 $380 $190 $310
PRIVATE TUTORING
Only if added to group classes Private classes only (5-30 lessons per week)
LESSON SUPER ONE PERSON TWO OR MORE PEOPLE*
PER WEEK PART-TIME  FULL-TIME INTENSIVE INTENSIVE
GENERAL ESL | FSL $80 $55
1 $70 $70 $65 $65
SPECIALTY ESL | FSL $90 $70
5 $325 $325 $290 $290
*Price per person and lesson.
10 $645 $645 $580 $580
EVENING COURSES

1session = 4 weeks

SCHEDULE

Mon, Wed, and Thurs

PRICE PER
SESSION

REGISTRATION

18:30—-21:00 $150 $460 Book fees are charged upon arrival based on the student's level.
Books are digital.
Montreal Students should bring their own devices; a laptop or tablet is preferred.
Mon - Thurs $150 $330 The availability of programs is subject to student enrollment.
16:35 - 17:50 Check the wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.
We strongly recommend that students start a course on the first day.
Mon, Wed, and Thurs
Quebec . ! $150 $298

18:00 - 20:30

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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S

PROGRAM INCLUDES

Registration fee

English or French course (24 lessons per week)
Materials

Digital books

Accommodation placement fee

Shared accommodation

3 meals per day (special dietary needs and extra portions
may incur additional fees)

Daily activities

Full-day outings or full weekend outings (depending on
program length and start date)

Transit pass

Medical insurance

Airport pick-up & drop-off

Registration deposit (non-refundable)

Vacation(P el qelel]

N

L 18+ years old

\a Adults

PROGRAM DOES NOT NCLUDE
Personal expenses (extro snacks, souvenirs, etc.)

PRICE LIST 2025 —

Security deposit: $250 in cash (residence only)
Meals during weekend outings

L]
e Airplane ticket
L]
L]

$350

This payment is due at the time of registration and will count toward the

total amount.

START DATES

ot SUMMER

Official start date: June 22
Official end date: August 16

FEES
June 22, June 29, July 6, July 13, July 20,
WEEKS RESIDENCE HOMESTAY July 29, August 03
2 $4,946 $3,654
« "

3 $6,878 $4,867 K WINTER

a $8,663 $6,332 Off!c!al start date: December 14
oOfficial end date: February 7

5 $9,634 $7,455 December 14, December 21, December
28, January 4, January 11, January 18,

6 $1,340 $8,715 January 25

7 $12,490 $9,503

8 $13,335 $10,710

Extra day $315 $315

Saturday.

\ Program availability depends on student enrollment. Please
A

review wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

Book at worldwide lowest price at:
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Students must arrive on the selected start date and depart on a
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Services » —;
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Accommoddat felalelake!
Other

FEES SERVICES

Accommodation placement fee - Montreal $240 Airport pick-up $130
Accommodation placement fee - Quebec City $290 Airport pick-up and drop-off $250
Accommodation change fee $160 Medical insurance $33|w
Student residence cleaning fee $95 Custodianship letter (for minors under 18) $150
Student residence linen fee (optional*) $210 Custodianship service (for minors under 18) $150 | m

*Residence rooms do not include linen. If a student needs linen, they must add
the linen fee. Students can bring their linen if they prefer.

HIGH SEASON
June 1to September 1, 2025.
December 15 to December 30, 2025.

o DDD

HOMESTAY STUDENT RESIDENCE /o :;7
Montreal & Quebec City . Montreal Y
LOW SEASON HIGH SEASON ROOM TYPE MONTHLY RATE
+18 -18 +18 -18 +18
Full board $325 $340 $360 $375 single room $1759
Half board $300 $315 $340 $355
Room stay $285 NIA $335 NIA Shared room §1234
Special diet $55 | week Extra night $105
Extra night $79 | night

o
% Distance to school: 10 mins on foot (recommended route)

Distance to school: 45-60 mins approx. by bus

FURNISHED APARTMENTS :':r

Montreal tasall
APARTMENT TYPE MONTHLY RATE >
1.6 studio $2,552
Other types of accommodation are available
2.5 junior suite $2,930 upon request, including student residences,
hotels, hostels, bed and breakfasts, shared
3.5 apartment (1 bedroom) $3,402 l apartments, furnished studios, and more.
3.5 apartment (1 bedroom, 2 double beds) $3,591

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

Language fo

PROGRAM INCLUDES FEES MATERIALS

¢ Orientation session . . o

e Placement test Reglstratlon fee $180 Materials: 4 weeks $35
* Welcome package Official letter for student visa $120 Materials: 8 weeks $55
. StUd.e.nt ID Per LOA (for all 25-week courses and longer; includes 1 amendment)

* Certificate Materials: 12 weeks ~ $75
¢ Academic report

¢ Free Wi-Fi and internet access Books $75
L]

Weekly extra help

FEES
BUSINESS ACADEMIC ENGLISH | FRENCH ENGLISH | FRENCH
ENGLISH | FRENCH ENGLISH | FRENCH FOR MEDICINE FOR LAWYERS
4 $1,580 $1,580 $1,580 N/A
8 $3160 $3160 $3,160 $3,160
12 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740

ates

MINIMUM REQUIRED LEVEL
B2
'NTgﬁ';ﬁJE'SOgAL DIGITAL MARKETING CUSTOMER SERVICE START”'\INS AANE:IJ;'NESS
4 $1,580 $1,580 $1,580 N/A
8 $3,160 $3,160 $3,160 $3,160
12 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740

¢ Program availability depends on student enroliment.

¢ Book fees are charged upon arrival based on the selected program and duration.
e Books are digital.

¢ Students should bring their own devices; a laptop or tablet is preferred.

¢ Please review wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

_aration
ogram

FEES MATERIALS
Registration fee $180 Materials: 4 weeks $35
Official letter for student visa $120 Materials: 8 weeks $55
Per LOA (for all 25-week courses and longer; includes 1 amendment) Materials: 12 weeks $75
Books $75
TUITION
WEEKS IELTS TOEFL DELF TEFAQ CAE
4 $1,580 $1,580 $1,580 $1,580 N/A
8 $3,160 $3,160 $3,160 $3,160 $3,160
12 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740 $4,740

e Book fees are charged upon arrival based on the selected program and

duration.
e Books are digital. CONTACT US FOR START DATES AT
¢ Students should bring their own devices; a laptop or tablet is preferred. INFO@BLL.CA

¢ The price does not include exam fees.
¢ Please review wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

usiness

PROGRAM INCLUDES

e Registration fee

e Preliminary interview and placement test to assess the learner’s
level and needs

e Customized learning portfolio

e 60 one-on-one lessons

¢ Lunchtime with a teacher

* Airport transfer (pick-up and drop-off)

¢ Accommodation placement fee

¢ Hotel accommodation for seven nights

* Certificate of completion

e Course materials

LENGTH PROGRAM FEE
1 week $6,925
2 weeks $10,830

FULL-TIME ONE-ON-ONE
Business English - French course

24 lessons per week

1week $1,700
2 weeks $3,240
3 weeks $4,780
4 weeks $6,320

FULL-TIME MINI GROUP (MAX. 4 PEOPLE PER GROUP)
Business English - French course

24 lessons per week

1 week $1,260 per person
2 weeks $2,360 per person
3 weeks $3,570 per person
4 weeks $4,780 per person

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

FEES PROGRAMS INCLUDE
Registration fee $130 ¢ Orientation session
* Placement test M Classes are held in Eastern
. Certificate i ifi
Material per week $10 ° : Standard T!me and Pacific
¢ Academic report Standard Time.

¢ Weekly extra help
e Access to the BLILINGUAL online platform

GENERAL ESL AND FSL

LESSONS PER

PROGRAM MINIMUM LENGTH WEEK SCHEDULE PROGRAM FEE

Mon - Thurs
Online Full-time 4 weeks 24 9:00._ 14:05 $155 | week
Friday

9:00 - 12:00

: : Mon - Fri
Online Part-time 4 weeks 18 9:00 - 12:00 $115 | week

Mon, Wed, and Thurs

Online Evening | Montreal Time 4 weeks 9 $365 | 4 weeks

18:30 - 21:00
. . . Mon, Wed, and Thurs
Online Evening | Vancouver Time (French) 4 weeks 9 18:00 - 20:30 $365 | 4 weeks
SPECIALTY COURSES
PROGRAM MINIMUM LENGTH LESSONS PER WEEK SCHEDULE PROGRAM FEE
[ELTS Prep - ESL 4 weeks 24 $165 | week
TOEFL Prep - ESL 4 weeks 24 $165 | week
i i Mon - Thurs
Canadian English - ESL 4 weeks 24 9:00 - 14:05 $165 | week
TEFAQ Prep - FSL 4 weeks 24 Friday $165 | week
9:00 - 12:00
TEF Prep - FSL 4 weeks 24 $165 | week
University Pathway Program - ESL | FSL 4 weeks 24 $165 | week

¢ Program availability depends on student enroliment.

¢ Check wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

« We strongly recommend that students start a course on the first Monday of a session. However, they can begin on any Monday (except beginners).
« If Monday is a public holiday, the course will begin the following Tuesday.

¢ Students must have a stable internet connection and a computer with the features needed to access BLI's interactive platform.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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—— PRICE LIST 2025

PATHWAY PARTNERS

Lester B. Pearson

Herzing College

Milestone College

Collége Supérieur de Montréal
University of Prince Edward Island
Institut Teccart

Academie of Learning

Cegep de la Gaspésie et des lles
Aviron Québec

Ascent College

Cégep Marie Victorin

Trebas Institute

Cumberland College

Kensley College

Algonquin College

Fanshawe College

Multihexa Carrer College

DEA Canadian College

OTHER AGREEMENTS

Commission Scolaire de Montréal

Commission Scolaire Marguerite Bourgeoys

Institute Grasset
English Montreal School Board

Commission Scolaire de la pointe de lile

Manhattan Institute
CDI

PROGRAM FEES & START DATES

Each professional program has different fees. Please refer to
the Pathway list for specific prices and start dates for the

program of interest.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

The Pathway program helps students meet the language proficiency
requirements (English or French) needed for admission to post-
secondary schools in Canada.

Through our various agreements, BLl offers a wide selection of
professional programs. You'll receive dedicated support from the BLI
team throughout the registration process for these courses.

ONLINE FULL-TIME & FACE-TO-FACE FULL-TIME FEES
Schedule
Monday to Thursday: 9:00 - 14:05 Registration fee $180

Friday: 9:00 - 12:00

Official letter for student visa $120
Per LOA (for all 25-week courses and longer; includes 1 amendment)

Material per week $20
Classes are held in Eastern
Standard Time (EST).
Family Enrollment Support* $2,550
ONLINE FACE-TO-FACE
LENGIH FULL-TIME FULL-TIME
1t0 3
weeks $155 $405
4tol2 $155 $395
weeks
13to 24
weeks $155 $385
251036 $155 $380
weeks
37+
weeks $155 $365

[

Program availability is subject to student , *OPTIONAL SERVICE

enrollment. BLI CAN ASSIST PARENTS IN ENROLLING THEIR CHILDREN, AGES 5
TO17,IN A PUBLIC ELEMENTARY OR HIGH SCHOOL.

Please check wire transfer fees and credit

| card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

FLAP
camp

SPRING, SUMMERSSRWALIRZ

8-17 years old
V

PROGRAM INCLUDES FEES

Registration fee

English or French course (24 lessons per week)

Materials

Accommodation placement fee

Shared accommodation

3 meals per day (special dietary needs and extra portions

are subject to additional fees) RESIDENCE HOMESTAY HOMESTAY

Daily activities
Full-day outings OR full weekend outings (depending on RS MONTREAL (8+ MONTREAL (12+  QUEBEC (12+

program length and start date)

Registration deposit (non-refundable) $360

This payment is due at the time of registration and will count
toward the total amount.

YEARS OLD) YEARS OLD) YEARS OLD)

e Transit pass
¢ Medical insurance 2 $5055 $3,760 $3,600
e Airport .p.lck—up and drop-off 3 $6,985 $5,210 $4,590
e Supervision
e Custodianship letter
¢ Unaccompanied minor traveling alone service — BLI staff 4 $8,770 $6,745 $5,750
escorts minor students to the airport to ensure a safe 5 $9,750 $7.910 $7.050
departure.
6 $11,445 $9,240 $8,620
PROGRAM DOES NOT INCLUDE
« Personal expenses (extra snacks, souvenirs, etc.) 7 $12595 $10,040 NIA
¢ Airplane ticket
* Security deposit: $250 cash (residence only) 8 $13,440 $1,310 NIA
e Meals during trips
Extra day $420 $420 $460

START DATES () Montreal ® Quebec

Please check wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

SPRING PROGRAM: (D @ April 13 - April 26
SUMMER PROGRAM: @ June 22 - August 16 @ June 22 - Aug 2
WINTER PROGRAM: (D @ December 14 - February 7

) Spring  APRI3 - APR 26 < STUDENTS MUST ARRIVE ON THE SELECTED>
Weeks | Summer JUN22- JUL5|JUL6 - JULT | JUL 20 - AUG 2| AUG 3 - AUG 16 | START DATE AND LEAVE ON A SATURDAY.
Winter  DEC 14- DEC 27 | DEC 28 - JAN 10 | JAN 11 - JAN 24 | JAN 25 - FEB 7
3 summer JUN 22 - JUL12 | JUN 29 - JUL19 | JUL 6 - JUL 26 | JUL13 - AUG 2 | JUL 20 - AUG 9
WEEKS Winter | DEC 14~ JAN3IDEC 21 - JAN 10| DEC 28 - JAN 17| JAN 4 - JAN 24 | JANT1 - JAN 31|
JAN18 - FEB 7
4 Summer JUN 22 - JUL19 | JUN 29 - JUL 26 | JUL 6 - AUG 2 | JUL13 - AUG 9 | JUL 20 - AUG 16
WEEKS  \yinter DEC 14 - JAN10 | DEC 21 - JAN 17 | DEC 28 - JAN 24 | JAN 4 - JAN 31| JAN 11 - FEB 7
5 summer JUN 22 - JUL 26 | JUN 29 - AUG 2 | JUL 6 - AUG 9 | JUL13 - AUG 16
WEEKS  \vinter DEC 14 - JAN 17 | DEC 21 - JAN 24 | DEC 28 - JAN 31| JAN 4 - FEB 7
6 summer JUN 22 - AUG 2 | JUN 29 - AUG 9 | JUL 6 - AUG 16
WEEKS  \inter DEC 14 - JAN 24 | DEC 21 - JAN 31 | DEC 28 - FEB 7
7 Summer JUN 22 - AUG 9 | JUN 29 - AUG 16
WEEKS  \inter ~DEC 14 - JAN 31| DEC 21 - FEB 7
8 Summer JUN 22 - AUG 16
WEEKS  \vinter DEC14-FEB7
ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TQ
o000 O
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—— PRICE LIST 2025

AV ids* & Teen Camp

X ["'coOmmodation) A
L 5-17 years old*
SIHNNECWSIMMER, & WINTER

program length and start date) Airport pick-up and drop-off
Custodianship letter

Transit pass

PROGRAM INCLUDES PROGRAM DOES NOT INCLUDE

¢ Registration fee « Personal expenses (e.g, extra snacks, souvenirs)
 English or French course (24 lessons per week) e Airplane ticket

¢ Materials e Accommodation

 After-school activities (based on the selected program) e Meals

* Full-day outings or full-weekend outings (depending on ¢ Medical insurance

PROGRAM FEE

COURSES +
COURSES +
ACTIVITIES** AFTER-SCHOOL LANGUAGE CAMP
ACTIVITIES***
2 $2,095 $1,595 $887
NOTES
3 $3,245 $2,245 $1,208 . o .
*Only kids aged 5 to 7 can join during the summer.
4 $4,395 $2,895 $1,412 . o o
**This option includes courses, after-school activities,
5 $5,545 $3,545 $1,874 and weekend outings.
6 $6,650 $4,195 $2,195 ***This option includes courses and after-school
activities.
7 $7,755 $4,895 $2,541
8 $8,860 $5,595 $2,888
Extra day $265 $200 $175
START DATES
) Spring  APR14 - APR 25 CUSTOMIZED PACKAGES FOR GROUPS ARE
WEEKs  Summer JUN23-JUL4|JUL7 - JUL1B | JUL21- AUGT| AUG 4 - AUG 15 ’ AVAILABLE YEAR-ROUND.
Wwinter  DEC 16- DEC 27 | DEC 30 - JAN 10 | JAN 13 - JAN 24 | JAN 27 - FEB 7
Surmmer JUN 23 - JULTITJUN 30 - JULT8 | JUL7 - JUL 25 | JUL14 - AUG 1|
3 JUL 21 - AUG 8
WEEKS
Winter DEC 15~ JAN2| DEC 22 - JAN 9 | DEC 29 - JAN16 | JAN 5 - JAN 24|
JAN12 - JAN 30 | JAN 19 - FEB 6
summer JUN23- JUL18|JUN 30 - JUL25 | JUL7 - AUGT| JUL14 - AUG 8|
4 JUL 21 - AUG 15
WEEKS Winter DEC 16~ JAN 9| DEC 23 - JAN 16 | DEC 30 - JAN 23 | JAN 6 - JAN 30 |
JAN13 - FEB 6
5 Ssummer JUN 23 - JUL 25 | JUN 30 - AUG 1| JUL7 - AUG 8 | JUL 14 - AUG 15
WEEKS  \vinter DEC 16 - JAN 16 | DEC 23 - JAN 23 | DEC 30 - JAN 30 | JAN 6 - FEB 6
6 Summer JUN 23 - AUG 1| JUN 30 - AUG 8 | JUL7 - AUG 15
WEEKS  \vinter DEC 16 - JAN 23 | DEC 23 - JAN 30 | DEC 29 - FEB 6
7 summer JUN 23 - AUG 8 | JUN 30 - AUG 15
WEEKS  \vinter DEC 16 - JAN 30 | DEC 23 - FEB 6
8 Summer JUN 23 - AUG 15
g WEEKS  \vinter DEC 16 - FEB 6
=
o
2
g @ ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE S)__, £l
| o0000O
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—— PRICE LIST 2025

Canadian Elementary & High School

Experience Program

PROGRAM INCLUDES

Medical

PROGRAM DOES NOT INCLUDE

¢ Uniform

School fees
Custodianship letter
Airport transfer (pick-up and drop-off)
Accommodation placement fee

Single homestay accommodation

Three meals per day (provided by the host family)

insurance

Monthly academic report
Certificate of Participation
Local transportation pass for high school students
School materials and books
Eligibility certificate

Access to all school sports programs (extra fees may apply)

S

¢ CAQfee, visa fee, and processing fee
« Custodian service fee (CAD $1,500 per academic yeor)

WEEKS ADMINISTRATIVE FEES PROGRAM FEE
4 $860 $7,480
8 $860 $10,505
12 $960 $16,044
AVAILABLE SCHOOLS*

e Centennial High
¢ Heritage High
e Saint Lambert High
e St. John's High

*Other schools are available upon request.

R

CONTACT US FOR ALTERNATIVE START DATES OR
OTHER PROGRAM LENGTHS AT INFO@BLILCA.

G

YOU CAN CUSTOMIZE GROUP PROGRAMS UPON
REQUEST. CONTACT US FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

@

— WWW.BLLCA

S

== +1 646 503 18 10
— +31 858880253

ry & High school

Canadian Elementary & High

School N
LSEMESTER & YEAR

PROGRAM INCLUDES

e Orientation session: Introduction to the Canadian Education
System

School fees

Materials

Medical insurance

Airport transfer (pick-up and drop-off)

Custodianship letter

Eligibility certificate

Accommodation placement fee

Single homestay accommodation

Three meals per day (provided by the host family)

Access to all school sports programs (extra fees may apply)

PROGRAM DOES NOT INCLUDE

e Uniforms
CAQ fee, visa fee, and processing fee
 Custodian service fee (CAD $1,500 per academic year)

Registration fee $525
Administrative fees — Full year $2,090
Administrative fees — 1 Semester $1,313
SCHOOL AND
SCHOOEONEY ACCOMMODATION
Full year

(10 months) $17,309 $31,059

1Semester

(ER— $11,980 $19,680

AVAILABLE SCHOOLS 1S,

EMSB* RIVERSIDE*

¢ Sinclair Laird e Centennial High

e Marymount Academy e Heritage High

e Westmount High e Saint Lambert High
e Rosemount e St. John's High

e Royal Vale

*Other schools are available upon request.

For information on academic year start dates, please contact us.

Notes:

« Students who don't meet the minimum English requirement (BLI Intermediate 3) must first
enroll in our Intensive English program before starting the high school program, with an
additional fee required.

See the fee structure for General ESL and FSL programs for detailed pricing.

Registration Deadlines: Full Year and Fall Semester — February 24, 2024; Winter Semester —
September 15, 2024.

Please review wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

High i XelaleYe]l
ogram

PROGRAM FEES
Registration fee $285 Bl Classes are held in Eastern
Standard Time (EST).
Placement test fee $85
LENGTH START DATES TUITION FEE
1 semester Flexible start dates $7,260

1year Flexible start dates $14,520

Online Canadian High School

e | NS
CREDIT OPTIONS
PROGRAM FEES
Registration fee $310
Administration fees $510
BLI HIGH SCHOOL CREDITS FEE
Individual credits Less than 7 credits $1,375
Complete grade 7 credits $9,625

Academic English Support Program

TAKEN WITH AN ONLINE
CANADIAN HIGH SCHOOL

PROGRAM FEES
Registration fee $285
Placement test fee $260
PROGRAM LENGTH SCHEDULE FEE
Academic English Support Mon - Fri
Program 8 WEEKS 9:00 -12:00 $1.936
Note:

« Students who don't meet the minimum English requirement (BLI Intermediate 3) must first enroll in our Intensive English program before starting the high school
program, with an additional fee required.

¢ See the fee structure for General ESL and FSL programs for detailed pricing.

¢ Please review wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PROGRAM INCLUDES
Kids

Registration fee
English or French course (24 lessons per week) V
Materials

Accommodation placement fee

Shared accommodation

3 meals per day on weekdays

Daily activities

Supervision

PRICE LIST 2025 —

Family

8-17 years old*

Parents
AVAILABLE SEASONS

>"K' Winter Get vy —j‘qff_, Suwpier Adventure
2 to 8 weeks

Dates: Dec. 14, 2025 - Feb. 7, 2026
Ages: 8 to 17 years old

Registration fee

English or French course (24 lessons per week)
Materials

Accommodation placement fee

Shared accommodation

3 meals per day on weekdays

2 to 8 weeks
MTL: June 22, 2025 - August 16, 2025
Ages: 5 to 17 years old*

QC: June 22,2025 - August, 2025

‘ PROGRAM INCLUSIONS MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACCOMMODATION OPTION SELECTED)

%P,'W/? VM‘EWW Ages: 8 to 17 years old
PROGRAM DOES NOT INCLUDE 2 wooks
. Pgrsonol expenses Dates: April 23 - April 26, 2025
¢ Airplane ticket Ages: 8 to 17 years old
¢ Medical insurance
e Pick-up & drop-off
« Security deposit (residence only): $250 CAD OTHER FEES
¢ Meals on weekends dical i $40 | K
« Weekend trips Medical insurance per person wee
e Optional trips . o _
* Christmas dinner party ((Winter Program)) Airport pick-up & drop-off (Ist person) $260
* New Year's dinner party (Winter Program ; L _ .
« Special dietary needs and extra portions Airport pick-up & drop-off (additional person)$110
FEES
1 WEEK 2 WEEKS 3 WEEKS 4 WEEKS 5 WEEKS 6 WEEKS 7 WEEKS 8 WEEKS
L $2453  $4125  $5775  $7,425  $9M9  $10725  $12815  $14,300
<
g Additional Parent $1,034 $1,815 $2,585 $3,361 $4,175 $4,967 $5,798 $6,875
o
= Additional Child $1,160 $2,035 $2,805 $3,691 $4,565 $5,445 $6,353 $7,260
L $4554  $5973  $7,392  $881  $10,890  $12969  $15158  $17,27
=X9)
zZ =z
S 4 Additional Parent $1,689 $2,057 $2,426 $3,234 $3,515 $4,235 $4,895 $5,610
= 0
w W
o
Additional Child $1,969 $2,552 $3,146 $3,729 $4,675 $5,610 $6,490 $7,425
L $3574  $5929  $7172  $8679  $10230  $1504  $13339  $15173
2=
T w
2 é Additional Parent $974 $1,595 $1,656 $2,090 $2,393 $2,805 $3,130 $3,498
X<
2 a
=< Additional Child $1,194 $2,079 $2,420 $3,190 $2,998 $4,136 $4,725 $4,818
z L $1375  $2255  $3135  $4070  $4956  $5847  $6820  $7,810
E I
g Additional Parent $655 $1,056 $1,485 $1,925 $2,310 $2,750 $3,215 $3,685
s
o}
8 Additional Child $715 $1,166 $1,667 $2,145 $2,629 $3,097 $3,619 $4,125
<

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

Junior Aft
AN

L 10-17 years old

PROGRAM INCLUDES PROGRAM FEES

English or French course . .

Materials Registration fee $120
Placement test Siblings discount 5%
START DATES

O Montreal ® Quebec

February 1, 2025 Contact us for start dates and \ QUEBEC MINISTRY EXAM PREPARATION COURSES ARE
May 31,2025 schedules. 3 AVAILABLE IN BOTH FRENCH AND ENGLISH.

November 22, 2025

FEES
LESSONS
PROGRAM LEVEL REQUIRED LENGTH PER WEEK SCHEDULE
8 weeks $660
Junior French Al
16 weeks $1,214
8 weeks $660
. . Saturday
Junior English Al 3 9:30 - 12:30
16 weeks $1,214
8 weeks $660
Quebec Ministry
. Bl
Exam Preparation
16 weeks $1214

The registration fee will be waived when you register for 16 weeks.
The minimum registration period is eight weeks.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

Online

PROGRAM FEES
Registration fee $120
Siblings discount 5%

Classes are held in Eastern
Standard Time (EST).

ENGLISH AND FRENCH ONLINE FOR KIDS & JUNIORS

PROGRAM LENGTH LESSONS SCHEDULE

PER WEEK

Saturday

Power speaking 1 12 weeks 15 10:00 - 11:30 $325

Power speaking 24 weeks 15 u&‘:g(t)u_rtl:l; go $655
Academic English 8 weeks 2 ]Vggf)n_e;g% $292
Academic French 16 weeks 2 ]Vgggn_e;ggg $583

SCRATCH CODING PROGRAM | KIDS

LESSONS
PROGRAM LENGTH PER WEEK SCHEDULE
Saturday
9:00 - 12:00
Kids' Scratch Coding 12 weeks 3 $1,089
Program Monday and
Wednesday
18:30 - 20:00

PYTHON CODING PROGRAM | JUNIORS

PROGRAM LENGTH LESSONS SCHEDULE

PER WEEK

Saturday
. . 9:00 - 12:00
Junior Python Coding 12 weeks 3 $1,089
Program
Tuesday and Thursday
18:30 - 20:00

The availability of programs is subject to student enrollment.
Please check wire transfer fees and credit card surcharges on page 36.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CAD. PRICES ARE PER WEEK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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PRICE LIST 2025 —

How to Contact Us

@ MONTREAL CAMPUS @ QUEBEC CITY CAMPUS @ WHATSAPP

>4 70 Rue Notre Dame O. #400, »4 201 Grande Allée E, +1(514) 262-4753
Montréal, QC Québec, QC Click to chat
H2Y 1S6 GIR 2H8

0 0 =

L' +1(514) 842-3847 \@ +1(418) 692-1370 =7 info@blica
D) D -
PAYMENTS

Please make whole payments 14 days before the course commences. You can process payments via bank transfer or credit
card. When booking, you must pay a non-refundable deposit.

We will issue and send the booking confirmation and the LOA (Letter of Acceptance) only after we receive the deposit.

You will find the bank details on the invoice we send you. Be sure to include all bank transfer fees (including intermediary bank
charges) and credit card surcharges, if applicable, in the total amount due.

INTERNATIONAL TRANSFERS COHORT

Please consider a $40 fee per transaction. Ideal for international payments.
ACCOUNT DETAILS LINK FOR PAYMENT

BENEFICIARY NAME: BOUCHEREAU LINGUA INTERNATIONAL INC. https://bli.cohortgo.app

BANK: BANQUE NATIONALE DU CANADA

ADDRESS: 500 Place d'Armes, Montréal, Québec, H2Y 2W3 INTERAC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00-385-23 For local transfers within Canada.
BANK NUMBER: 0006-14601 ACCOUNT DETAILS

SWIFT CODE: BNDCCAMMINT N N
EMAIL: admin@bli.ca

TRANSIT NUMBER: 14601
SECRET QUESTION: Student ID

CREDIT CARD ANSWER: BLI(and student ID number)

Please consider a 3.5% surcharge per transaction.

SECURE LINK FOR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS CASH

https://blica/online-payments/ Only available for payments made at the school.

NOTE: Please add either the invoice number or BLI student number.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

BLI Montreal and BLI Quebec will be closed on public holidays. You can find an updated list of public holiday dates on the official
calendar and the BLI website. BLI will not make up lessons missed on these dates.

Lessons missed due to public holidays are non-refundable. If a holiday falls on a Monday, the course will commence on the next
working day.

REDUCTION OF LESSONS
BLI reserves the right to reduce the number of lessons in a class if there are not enough students.

IF1TO 3 STUDENTS ARE IN A CLASS, LESSONS ARE REDUCED AS IF 4 TO 6 STUDENTS ARE IN A CLASS, LESSONS ARE REDUCED AS
FOLLOWS: FOLLOWS:
Part-time: 8 lessons per week Part-time: 12 lessons per week <
Full-time: 12 lessons per week Full-time: 18 lessons per week g
Intensive: 15 lessons per week Intensive: 22.5 lessons per week ;
Super Intensive: 18 lessons per week Super Intensive: 24 lessons per week B3
=
0000 |
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—— PRICE LIST 2025

BLI
Polic

ADMISSION

To become a student at BLI in Montreal ond/or Quebec City, Canada,
you must submit a valid copy of your passport and a signed
application form.

ADMISSION PROCESS

e Complete the application package.

¢ Pay the registration fee and 30% of the tuition fees.

¢ Submit the required admission documents.

¢ Receive the letter of acceptance.

¢ If you plan to study for six months or more, process the CAQ and
study permit.

¢ If you plan to study for less than six months, process an eTA or
Visitor Visa, as applicable.

e Once your study permit, eTA, or Visitor Visa is approved, send a
copy to your admissions coordinator.

¢ Sign the student contract.

¢ Send a copy of the contract to your admissions coordinator.

¢ Validate your documents on your first day.

e Start your program.

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST FOR APPLICATION SUBMISSION

¢ Application package with signature.

¢ Photocopy of the passport page with your photo.

¢ Proof of payment.

e For studies lasting six months or longer, submit a copy of your CAQ
and study permit.

¢ For studies lasting six months or less, provide a copy of your eTA or
Visitor Visa.

¢ Student contract.

¢ A copy of medical insurance is required if not obtained through BLI.

LANGUAGE POLICY

An English & French-only policy is in place to maximize your
language practice during your studies in Canada.

To enhance your language skills, you must communicate exclusively in
the language you are studying while at BLI.

If you violate the English & French-only policy, you will receive a
penalty:

Ist Offense: Warning

2nd Offense: One-day suspension

3rd Offense: Three-day suspension

4th Offense: Five-day suspension

5th Offense: One-session suspension

6th Offense: Official suspension from the school

REFUND AND CANCELLATION POLICY

All notices regarding cancellations and refunds must be submitted in
writing by mail or email, including the reason for withdrawing from the
program and a valid justification for the request.

Refunds will go to the same person and account used for the original
payment (bank transfer, credit card, or direct deposit). We will deduct
bank and credit card fees from the total refund amount.

CANCELLATIONS

All notices regarding cancellations and refunds must be submitted in
writing, either by mail or email, and must include the reason for your
withdrawal from the program. The registration fee, accommodation
placement fee, official letter for student visa fee, and custodianship
letter fee are non-refundable.

We provide a full refund for visa refusals. The registration fee,
accommodation placement fee, official letter for student visa fee,
custodianship letter fee, and any applicable bank fees are not
refundable.

BLI requires the original CIC letter of refusal to process your refund. We
will not issue refunds without this document.

If you registered with BLI under a promotional offer that waived the
registration fee, an administrative fee equal to the registration fee will

apply.

PROGRAM CANCELLATION
Before Program Start Date

If you cancel your program within ten days of registering, there will be
no cancellation fee.

If you cancel 31days or more before the program starts, we will charge
30% of the tuition fees.

If you cancel less than 30 days before the program starts, we will
charge 40% of the tuition fees.

If CIC denies your visa, we will only charge the registration fee,
accommodation placement fee, official letter for student visa fee,
custodianship letter fee, and bank fees. No additional cancellation fees

will apply.

After Program Start Date
If you cancel within 1% to 10% of your program'’s total length, we will
charge 50% of the fees.

If you cancel within 11% to 24% of your program'’s total length, we will
charge 70% of the fees.

If you cancel after completing 25% of your program, we will charge
100% of the fees.

Since BLI prices vary by program length, if you decide to shorten your
program and are eligible for a refund, the weekly rate may change if

your program duration falls into a different price range.

Partially used weeks will count as full weeks without exception.
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If you wish to cancel your program at BLI, you must show that you are
legally allowed to remain in Canada. Otherwise, you must include
proof of your departure with your refund request. Provide a photocopy
of a fully paid, non-refundable plane ticket to your home country. If
you enroll in another school, you must submit the original letter of
acceptance and the tuition payment receipt to prove that you meet
the conditions of your initial visa application. If you cannot provide
these documents and still want to stay in Canada, you must apply for
a change in your visa status.

PROGRAM CHANGE

You can upgrade your program but cannot downgrade it. For example,
if you want to switch from a full-time program to a part-time program,
you must cancel the current program and reapply. The cancellation
policy will apply. You cannot transfer BLI courses and services under
any circumstances.

POSTPONEMENT

If you wish to postpone your program's start date, notify BLI in
advance. We will issue a new letter of acceptance for the later date. If
your program lasts less than six months, we won't charge a fee.
However, if your program lasts six months or longer, we will charge $110
CAD.

HOMESTAY CANCELLATION POLICY

When you register with BLI using a promotional offer and do not pay
accommodation fees, we will charge an administrative fee equal to
the accommodation placement fee. This fee is non-refundable.

BEFORE PROGRAM START DATE

Cancel four weeks or more before the arrival date, and we will not
charge a cancellation fee.

Cancel less than four weeks before the arrival date, and we will
charge for two weeks of homestay.

Cancel less than one week before the arrival date or in case of a no-
show, and we will charge for four weeks of homestay.

For homestay bookings of one month or less, provide the Student
Services Coordinator with two weeks' written notice. If you leave before
the 2-week notice period ends, we will not refund the days you do not
stay. The first two weeks of your homestay are non-refundable.

We do not refund missed meals. For homestay bookings of more than
one month, give the Student Services Coordinator 1 month’s notice. If
you leave before the month ends, we will not refund the unused days
of that month, but we will refund any remaining unused fees.

HOMESTAY CHANGES

If you face a severe problem with your host family that requires an
immediate transfer, the Student Services Coordinator will help you find
a new family at no extra cost. As long as you have a valid reason for
requesting the change, we will not charge for the new homestay
placement. If you decide to change accommodation for personal
reasons, we will charge a fee for the new placement. Send all requests
for changes, notices, or cancellations to the Student Services
Coordinator.

PRICE LIST 2025 —

STUDENT RESIDENCE CANCELLATION POLICY

We will provide the refunds according to the refund and cancellation
policies set by the specific residence or alternative accommodation
provider.

EVO IN OLD MONTREAL

Once you confirm the booking, we will not offer a refund before or after
arrival, regardless of the reason.

ALTERNATIVE ACCOMMODATION

Each service provider has a different policy. When you select an
alternative accommodation option, we will include the applicable
cancellation policy with your confirmation letter.

OTHER SERVICES CANCELLATION POLICY

MEDICAL INSURANCE

Before Program Start Date

Cancel your program 31days or more before the start date, and we

will not charge a cancellation fee.

Cancel your program 30 days or less before the start date, and we
will charge 100% of the fees.

After Program Start Date

If you cancel your program after the original start date or if you do
not show up, we will charge 100% of the fees.

AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE

Before Program Start Date

Cancel your program 15 days or more before the start date, and we

will not charge a cancellation fee.

Cancel your program 14 days or less before the start date, and we will
charge 100% of the fees.

Send your arrival information to BLI at least two weeks before your
program start date. You are responsible for informing us of any
changes to your flight.

If you do not arrive within 2 hours of your scheduled arrival time, the
driver will leave, and we will not refund the pick-up fee.

REFUND PROCESSING TIME

If you qualify for a refund, we will process it within 60 to 90 working
days after receiving your written cancellation notice.

The registration fee, accommodation placement fee, official letter for
student visa fee, custodianship letter fee, and bank fees are always
non-refundable.
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SOCIALIZE WITH US
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